FILE NO. 101196

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

1	[Gift Acceptance - Recreation and Park Department - Equipment and Furnishings - \$155,013]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the Recreation and Park Department to accept a gift of
4	equipment and furnishings valued at \$155,013 from the San Francisco Parks Trust
5	Gear-up Campaign to be used at Hamilton Recreation Center, Midtown Terrace
6	Playground, Harvey Milk Center for the Recreational Arts, Sunnyside Conservatory,
7	Sunnyside Clubhouse, and other Recreation and Park Department facilities.
8	
9	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Parks Trust ("Parks Trust"), a non-profit organization
10	acting as fiscal agent; and
11	WHEREAS, Through the Gear-up Fundraising Campaign has secured equipment and
12	furnishings valued at \$155,013 which they will gift (Gift) to the Recreation and Park
13	Department; and
14	WHEREAS, The Recreation and Park Commission approved the acceptance of the Gift
15	from the Gear-up Campaign on March 4, 2010, under Resolution No. 1003-002 ("Commission
16	Resolution"); and
17	WHEREAS, Under the aforementioned Commission Resolution, the Recreation and
18	Park Commission recommends to the Board of Supervisors to accept the Gift; now, therefore,
19	be it
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the General Manager of the
21	Recreation and Park Department to accept the Gift valued at \$155,013 from the San
22	Francisco Parks Trust to be used at Hamilton Recreation Center, Midtown Terrace
23	Playground, Harvey Milk Center for the Recreational Arts, Sunnyside Conservatory,
24	Sunnyside Clubhouse, and other Recreation and Park Department facilities.
25	

1	
2	
3	Recommended:
4	
5	
6	
7	Department Head
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	